Please read and save this Repair Parts Manual. Read this manual and the General Operating Instructions carefully before attempting to assemble, install,
operate or maintain the product described. Protect yourself and others by observing all safety information. The Safety Instructions are contained in the
General Operating Instructions. Failure to comply with the safety instructions accompanying this product could result in personal injury and/or property
damage! Retain instructions for future reference.
Refer to form L-4082 for General Operating and Safety Instructions and Applicable Warranty.
SHURflo Operating Instructions, Performance,
Specifications and Parts Manual
Viton Models GPSV2, GPSV4 and GPSV6

Specifications and Parts Manual
Form L-4088 (12/09)
Model Ordering Codes and Options
Example Model: GPSV2 (will require 3/4 HP ODP motor with >1.15 Service Factor*)
(motor not supplied with pedestal pump)
(1) (2) (3) (4)
GP S V 2
GP: Gear
Pedestal
S: 316
Stainless
Steel
V: Viton
T: Teflon
2: 3/8"
4: 1/2"
6: 1"
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Mounting Material Seal Gear**
(Mech) Size: Ports
NOTE: Not all order code combinations (configurations) are standard models available from
the manufacturer. Custom model configurations may require ordering standard components
and/or optional parts that will need to be assembled by the customer.
Manufacturer reserves the right to change model order codes, standard models, specifica-
tions, and performance without notification.
(*) ODP motors have > 1.15 service factors. Due to service factor, it is recommended TEFC
motors are oversized by one HP increment.
Pedestal Pumps are not supplied with a motor.
(**) Gears are made of Ryton PPS (Polyphenylene Sulfide).
Maximum motor speed is 1725 RPM.
SHURflo Operating Instructions, Performance,
Specifications and Parts Manual
Viton Models GPSV2, GPSV4 and GPSV6
Teflon® Models GPST2, GPST4 and GPST6
Form L-4088 (12/09)
3
Viton Teflon GPM Pumping Water at 90° F (31 SSU)
Pump Pump *Port Max. Input Pump Suction** Free Flow 25 PSI 50 PSI 75 PSI 100 PSI 125 PSI
Models Models Size Torque in.-lbs. RPM Lift (ft) GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP
45 900 1.2 2.4 1/4 2.3 1/4 2.1 1/4 1.8 1/4 1.5 1/3 1.1 1/3
GPSV2 GPST2 3/8" 45 1200 1.8 3.2 1/4 3.1 1/4 2.9 1/3 2.6 1/3 2.3 1/2 1.9 1/2
45 1725 3.0 4.6 1/3 4.5 1/2 4.2 1/2 4.0 1/2 3.7 3/4 3.3 3/4
90 900 4.5 5.5 1/4 5.1 1/4 4.5 1/3 4.1 1/3 3.7 1/2 3.1 1/2
GPSV4 GPST4 1/2" 90 1200 6.0 7.3 1/3 7.0 1/3 6.3 1/2 5.9 1/2 5.5 3/4 4.9 3/4
90 1725 11.0 10.5 1/2 10.2 1/2 9.5 3/4 9.1 3/4 8.7 1 8.1 1
160 900 7.0 12.6 1/2 12.0 3/4 10.9 3/4 10.1 1 9.1 11⁄2 8.1 2
GPSV6 GPST6 1" 160 1200 10.0 16.7 3/4 16.1 3/4 15.0 1 14.2 11⁄2 13.2 2 12.2 2
160 1725 17.0 24.0 1 23.4 1 22.3 11⁄2 21.5 2 20.5 3 19.5 3
Test data taken with water at 90° F (31 SSU).
Pump performance when pump is new. As pump wears, the performance will decrease.
(*) Female NPT inlet and outlet (in inches).
(**) Suction lift requires wetted gears and primed seal chamber.
NOTES: Max. PSI = 125
Max. Viscosity = 500 SSU at 1725 RPM with standard spur gears
Max. RPM = 1725